A D V A N C E D  P O W E R  S O L U T I O N S
P:  (925) 734-3060    |    F:  (925) 460-5498   www.advpower.com
Electrostatic Discharge
Radiated Susceptibility
EFT / Bursts
Surges
Conducted Immunity
Voltage Dips

Emissions
Safety Approvals
EN55022 “B”, FCC Part 15 Subject J Class B
UL/cUL 60950
EN60950
CE Mark (LVD)
APPROVALS:
ULC USR
A D V A N C E D  P O W E R  S O L U T I O N S
P:  (925) 734-3060    |    F:  (925) 460-5498   www.advpower.com
APS25ES SERIES:
External Wall Mount Power Supply
Ouput Specifications:
			   Setpoint Range
Model:	 VDC	 Current	 Range
APS25ES-033500-x	 3.3V	 5.00A	 3.0~5.0 VDC
APS25ES-050400-x	 5.0V	 4.00A	 3.0~5.0 VDC
APS25ES-060350-x	 6.0V	 3.50A	 5.1~6.0 VDC
APS25ES-090270-x	 7.5V	 2.70A	 7.5~10.0VDC
APS25ES-120240-x	 12V	 2.40A	 10.1~15.0VDC
APS25ES-150200-x	 15V	 2.00A	 10.1~15.0VDC
APS25ES-180166-x	 18V	 1.66A	 15.1~21.4VDC
APS25ES-240150-x	 24V	 1.50A	 21.5~27.6VDC
APS25ES-300120-x	 30V	 1.20A	 27.7~32.7VDC
APS25ES-360100-x	 36V	 1.00A	 32.8~36.0VDC
•  Replace “x” with 1, 2, 3 or 4 to designate mechanical paackage (see drawing below)
•  Consult factory for unique voltage setpoints and matching output currents
•  Add suffix to part number to designate your DC Output Connector.  See “DC Connector Option” for standar options.
MECHANICAL DRAWING:

OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
DEFINED OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) / CURRENT (A)
3.3Vdc  Any Voltage < 24.0Vdc
3.3-5.0V/5.0-4.0A,  5.1-6.0V/3.95-3.5A,  6.1-7.4V/3.45-3.0A,
7.5-10.0V/2.98-2.5A,  10.1-15.0V/2.49-2.0A,  15.1-15.7V/1.98-1.91A,
15.8-16.6V/1.89-1.8A,  16.7-17.6V/1.79-1.7A,  17.7- 18.7V/1.69-1.6A,
18.8-20.0V/1.59-1.5A,  20.1-21.4V/1.49- 1.4A,  21.5-23.0V/1.39-1.3A,
23.1-23.9V/1.29-1.25A.
24.0Vdc  Any Voltage  36.0Vdc
24.0-25.7V/1.5-1.4A,  25.8-27.6V/1.39-1.3A,  27.7-30.0V/1.29-1.2A
30.1-32.7V/1.19-1.1A,  32.8-34.2V/1.09-1.05A,
34.3-34.9V/1.04-1.03A,  35.0-36.0V/1.02-1.0A.
Note: Refer to the upper Chart or consult factory for the exact Model No. and V/A .
SINGLE OUTPUT (Model No. for example. )
MODEL NO. AC PLUG O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
HES25-033500-1 WM1 3.3Vdc  5.00A
HES25-050400-2 WM2 5.0Vdc  4.00A
HES25-090270-3 WM3 9.0Vdc  2.70A
HES25-120240-5 WM5 12.0Vdc  2.40A
HES25-150200-6 WM6 15.0Vdc  2.00A
HES25-180166-1 WM1 18.0Vdc  1.66A
HES25-230130-2 WM2 23.0Vdc  1.30A
HES25-240150-3 WM3 24.0Vdc  1.50A
HES25-300120-5 WM5 30.0Vdc  1.20A
HES25-360100-6 WM6 36.0Vdc  1.00A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]               WEIGHT: 240g (8.5Oz).
[1] WM1,[2] WM2, [3]WM3,
[5] WM5, [6] WM6,
-26-